

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 1

#### AMENDMENTS CONSEQUENTIAL ON ARTICLES 5 AND 6

##### **Medicines Act 1968**

**3.** In section 72B—

- (a) in subsection (1), for the words from “section 72A” to “under that section,” substitute “section 72A or 72AA of this Act, or of rules or regulations made under section 72A,”;
- (b) omit subsection (2); and
- (c) in subsection (3)—
  - (i) in paragraph (a), before “regulations made” insert “rules or”, and
  - (ii) in paragraph (b), before “regulations made” insert “rules or”, and for “subsection (7) (b)” substitute “subsection (7)”.

---

##### **Commencement Information**

- I1** Sch. 1 para. 3 not in force at made date, see [art. 1\(3\)](#)
- I2** [Sch. 1 para. 3](#) in force at 1.12.2022 by [S.I. 2022/1023](#), [art. 2](#)

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Pharmacy (Responsible Pharmacists, Superintendent Pharmacists etc.) Order 2022, Paragraph 3.